

Harvard Elementary Eagle's Nest Welcome Back!!!

Our Mission is to provide a safe quality after school program via homework study and a variety of activities for children in grades PK-5 designed to nurture a sense of respect for themselves, as well as their community.

Dear Harvard Parents,

Welcome back the tope your Summer has been a fun and safe one! We are so excited for 2022-2023!

Harvard Elementary Eagle's Nest (HE EN) is our after school program held on site. We have been busy planning lots of activities. Beginning August 22, our daily program will consist of Extended Day, which will include homework study and enrichment classes taught by our after school staff, as well as specialty classes, taught by HISD Vendors for a separate cost scheduled to begin September 13. Soon our webpage will be set up for easy reference. (https://www.houstonisd.org/domain/39436)

We now have our QR Code!!! We hope this will provide you with a quick way to reference all information regarding Harvard Elementary Eagle's Nest!!!

To assist you in planning...here are some sample schedules to show you how anyone interested in any component of our program can participate.

For students registered only in Extended Day (Daily or Occasionally) Or Extended Day/Enrichment Class OR Extended Day/Specialty Class:

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM Snack and Homework Study

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM Enrichment Class/Specialty Class

5:00 PM – 6:00 PM Indoor Activities until you pick up your child

For students registered only in Specialty Classes on any given day:

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM Snack and Homework Study

4:00 PM - 5:00 PM Specialty Class

5:00 PM Pick Up at the carline

We hope you will review the Registration Packet as a guide when selecting your items on schoolpay. You will see on schoolpay all Extended Day Options and all Enrichment Activities. Beginning August 22, you will see all Specialty Classes listed, which will begin September 13.

We are looking forward to a successful school year. If you have any other concerns and/or questions, please feel free to email Ms. Ponce de Leon OR Mr. Vazquez OR Ms. Diaz at: heeaglesnest@sbcglobal.net

Sincerely,

Sylvia Ponce de Leon Director, After-School Program Erick Vazquez Coordinator Aseret Diaz Bookkeeper Check out our QR